
 

 

Contact Information: 
 
Centre Wellington Fire & 
Rescue 

Chris Paluch 
T: 226.820.5146 
cpaluch@centrewellington.ca 

Erin Fire 

Clayton Lovell 
T:519.855.4407 
fire@erin.ca 

Guelph-Eramosa Fire 

Mathew Williamson 
T:519.856.9637 
mwilliamson@get.on.ca 

Mapleton Fire & Rescue 

Amanda Cooper 
T:519.500.5520 
acooper@mapleton.ca 

Minto Fire 

Callise Loos 
T:519.343.3735 
c.loos@mintofiredept.on.ca 

Puslinch Fire & Rescue 

Paul Spearman 
T:519.821.3010 
pspearman@puslinch.ca 
 

Wellington North Fire 
Services 

Marco Guidotti 
T:519-848-3500 
fpo@wellington-north.com 

 

 
 
 

Wellington Fire Prevention Officers’ Association Presents A Night at the Races! 
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

  
 
[Elora, ON] – Calling all Seniors! The Wellington County Fire Prevention Officers’ Association invites 
you to join them at the Grand River Raceway on Monday, September 10th, 2018. Join us for a dinner 
buffet, a betting tutorial, betting voucher and free gift! 
 
The Wellington County Fire Prevention Officers’ will be on scene during the evening to prelaunch our 
new fire prevention campaign “Prevention is the Intention”. They will also be attending to start 
important conversations about home and fire safety with residents of Wellington County.  
 
More details about event; include ticket prices and how to purchase them can be found at 
wellingtoncountyfireprevention.eventbrite.com or by calling 519.343.3735. 
 
All money raised from this event will be donated to Seniors Programs at Victorian Order of Nurses, 
Waterloo Wellington Dufferin. 
 

### 
 
About WCFPOA 
The Wellington County Fire Prevention Officer’s Association is made up of fire prevention and public 
education officers from fire departments in Wellington County including: Centre Wellington Fire & 
Rescue, Erin Fire Department, Guelph-Eramosa Fire Department, Mapleton Fire & Rescue, Minto 
Fire, Puslinch Fire & Rescue Services, and Wellington North Fire Services. 
 
 

 
 


